

FIR No. 182/2024  
SC No. 616/24  
PS Ashok Vihar  
State vs. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati and Ors.  
U/s 323/308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-7463-2024

08.08.2024

**Fresh Sessions case received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.  
Accused Vipin @ Bipin from custody.  
Other three accused are on bail  
Sh. Satya Prakash, Ld. Counsel for all four accused.

Accused Vinod and Manoj are admitted to regular bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs. 15,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on 30.08.2024. Notice be issued to the IO.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge(NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.08.2024