

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024  
SC No. 616-24  
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.  
FIR No. 182/24  
PS Ashok Vihar  
u/s. 308/323/341/34 IPC

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on court bail with Sh. Satya Prakash,  
Adv.

IO is absent.

MLC in this case has yet not been filed.

Notice be sent to the SHO to place on record the MLC  
of the injured.

**List on 18.09.2024 for arguments on charge.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb