

SC No. 616/24
State Vs. Vipin @ Bipin & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
U/s 308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Vipin @ Bipin, Manoj @ Kallu and Suraj @

Mukra on bail with Sh. Satya Prakash, Advocate.

Accused Vinod is absent.

IO/SI Rakesh is present.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Vinod. Keeping in view the contents of the application and the submissions made, exemption is granted for today.

PW Shailesh be served through the IO.

Be listed for PE on **18.11.2024**. IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi