

CNR No. DLNW01- 007463-2024  
SC 616/2024  
STATE VS. VIPIN @ BIPIN @ VILAYATI AND ORS  
FIR NO. 182/2024  
PS ASHOK VIHAR

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused Vipin and Vinod present on court bail.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Happy Singh are present for both the accused persons.

Accused Manoj and Suraj are absent.

Supplementary Chargesheet qua FSL result (bio) received. Copy supplied.

Ahlmad is directed to add name of witness Dr. Ankit Singla, Senior Scientific Officer (Biology) in the list of witness.

NBWs of Manoj and Suraj and notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to their sureties be issued for **15.04.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi