

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024
SC 616-24
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
u/s. 308/34 IPC

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused Vipin, Vinod and Suraj on court bail with Sh.

Satya Prakash and Sh. Ajay Kumar, Advs.

Accused Manoj is absent.

It is reported that accused Manoj is in custody in case
FIR No. 17/23 PS Subzi Mandi.

**Production warrant of accused Manoj be issued for
12.07.2025.** Witnesses Shailesh alongwith Duty Officer, MHCM
and IO be summoned for that date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb