

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024
SC 616-24
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
u/s. 308/34 IPC

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All four accused on bail with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

IO/SI Rakesh Kumar.

IO/SI Rakesh Kumar sought to be examined in last and
discharged for today.

No other PW is present.

PW/injured Shailesh @ Mithiyan is reportedly
unserved.

Injured be served through IO for the next date.

Fixed **06.09.2025** for PE.

Duty Officer, IO and MHC(M) with case property be
also summoned for the next date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb