

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024
SC No. 616/24
State Vs. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
U/s 308/34 IPC

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

All four accused on bail with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

PW1 W/HC Kavita Rani and PW2 Sh. Sailesh examined and discharged.

IO/SI Rakesh Kumar sought to be examined in the last and is discharged for today.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed **27.11.2025** and **28.11.2025** for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses at serial Nos. 4 and 5 of the list of witnesses be summoned 27.11.2025.

Witnesses at serial Nos. 6 and 7 of the list of witnesses be summoned 28.11.2025.

IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be summoned for both the dates.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)