

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024
SC 616-24
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
u/s. 308/34 IPC

07.02.2026

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satya
Prakash.

Statement of PW6 HC Royal has been recorded today,
who has brought the printout of 11 photographs taken by him at
the crime scene.

Ld. Prosecutor has requested that the same may be
taken on record. Ld. Defence counsel has no objection to the
same.

In view of the no objection given by the defence
counsel, the photographs are taken on record. Witness stands
discharged.

SI Rakesh Kumar is absent despite service. BW in the
sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against him through DCP.

All remaining PWs be summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb