

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024  
SC 616-24  
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.  
FIR No. 182/24  
PS Ashok Vihar  
u/s. 308/34 IPC

13.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satya Prakash.

IO/SI Rakesh is present on execution of BWs. PWs ASI Sukhvir Singh, HC Rajesh and Dr. Ankit Singla also present.

As per directions, matter is listed for PE **on 08.04.2026**. IO/SI Rakesh is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Reader)