

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024
SC No. 616/24
State Vs. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.
FIR No. 182/24
PS Ashok Vihar
U/s 308/34 IPC

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

All four accused on bail with Sh. Satya Prakash, Ld
counsel.

PW7 Dr. Ankit Singla, PW8 ASI Sukhbir Singh and
PW9 HC Rajesh examined and discharged.

Request for exemption for today has been received on
behalf of SI Rakesh Kumar on the ground that his mother expired
on 31.03.2026 and her *teharvi* is to be performed, therefore, he is
unable to attend the court today. Allowed for today.

Put up on **18.04.2026** for prosecution evidence.

IO SI Rakesh Kumar and MHC(M) with case property
be summoned for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)