

CNR No. DLNW01-007463-2024  
SC 616-24  
State v. Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati & Ors.  
FIR No. 182/24  
PS Ashok Vihar  
u/s. 308/34 IPC

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vipin @ Bipin @ Vilayati, Vinod and Manoj  
on bail.

Accused Suraj @ Mukra is stated to be in JC in case  
FIR No. 174/26 PS Adarsh Nagar.

Sh. Satya Prakash, Ld. counsel for all accused.

Production warrants of accused Suraj @ Mukra be  
issued to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date.

PW ASI Rakesh kumar is present. He is discharged for  
today.

Put up for appearance of accused Suraj @ Mukra **on**

**19.05.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)